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North East & Yorkshire Youth Traveller Series 2022

Master File

Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: PY, Entries: 23, Scoring system: Appendix A

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Nett

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 1.0 (3.0) 2.0 1.0 7.0 4.0

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 2.5 1.0 1.0 (3.0) 7.5 4.5

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 2.5 (4.0) 3.0 2.0 11.5 7.5

Kyla Baxter Main Topper 20272 Covenham SC Y F 4.0 2.0 4.0 (6.0) 16.0 10.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M (5.0) 5.0 5.0 4.0 19.0 14.0

George Spence Main Topper 45735 Ripon SC J M 6.0 (9.0) 7.0 5.0 27.0 18.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M (7.0) 6.0 6.0 7.0 26.0 19.0

Martin Walker Main ILCA 6 213791 YDSC Y M 9.0 (10.0) 8.0 8.0 35.0 25.0

Alice Carter Main ILCA 6 196752 YDSC Y F 8.0 8.0 (9.0) 9.0 34.0 25.0

Euan Cook Main Topper 46393 West Riding SC Y M (12.0) 11.0 10.0 10.0 43.0 31.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M (14.0) 7.0 11.0 14.0 46.0 32.0

Joshua Wright & Tom Hoggett Main Feva XL 9 Otley / YDSC Y M 10.0 (24.0 DNF) 12.0 13.0 59.0 35.0

Oliver Robinson Main Topper 67 West Riding SC Y M 11.0 (24.0 DNF) 13.0 12.0 60.0 36.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F (24.0 DNF) 12.0 17.0 11.0 64.0 40.0

Jamie Edmondson Main Topper 27218 YDSC/ Ripon SC J M 13.0 13.0 14.0 (17.0) 57.0 40.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 15.0 14.0 16.0 (18.0) 63.0 45.0

Oscar Manning Main OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 16.0 15.0 (18.0) 15.0 64.0 46.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M (17.0) 16.0 15.0 16.0 64.0 47.0

Ellie Napier Main Topper 5.3 32785 Ripon SC Y F (24.0 DNC) 24.0 DNC 19.0 19.0 86.0 62.0

Alex Edmondson Regatta RS Tera Sport TBA YDSC/Ripon SC J M 18.0 (24.0 DNC) 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 90.0 66.0

Rose Jury Main ILCA 6 156188 Ullswater YC Y F (24.0 DNC) 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 96.0 72.0

Yusuf Hussain Main Topper 48577 Ripon SC Y M (24.0 DNC) 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 96.0 72.0

Alex Horsman Main ILCA 6 1147 Ripon SC Y M (24.0 DNC) 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 24.0 DNC 96.0 72.0

Prizes

Category Rank Competitor

Overall 1st ILCA 6 216402 Archie Burton

Overall 2nd ILCA 6 215383 Tom Bates

Overall 3rd ILCA 4 209061 Spirit Alderson

Regatta Division 1st Topper 5.3 42168 Lucy Cliffe

Regatta Division 2nd RS Tera Sport TBA Alex Edmondson

Regatta Division 3rd  

Regatta Division 4th  

Regatta Division 5th  

Male Sailors 1st ILCA 6 216402 Archie Burton

Male Sailors 2nd ILCA 6 215383 Tom Bates

Male Sailors 3rd ILCA 4 209061 Spirit Alderson

Female Sailors 1st Topper 20272 Kyla Baxter

Female Sailors 2nd ILCA 6 196752 Alice Carter

Female Sailors 3rd Topper 5.3 47860 Ella Brophy

Female Sailors 4th Topper 5.3 42168 Lucy Cliffe

Female Sailors 5th Topper 5.3 32785 Ellie Napier

Junior Category 1st Topper 45735 George Spence

Junior Category 2nd Topper 27218 Jamie Edmondson

Junior Category 3rd OPTIMIST 5370 Oscar Manning

Junior Category 4th RS Tera Sport TBA Alex Edmondson

Junior Category 5th  

Youth Sailors 1st ILCA 6 216402 Archie Burton

Youth Sailors 2nd ILCA 6 215383 Tom Bates

Youth Sailors 3rd ILCA 4 209061 Spirit Alderson

Youth Sailors 4th Topper 20272 Kyla Baxter

Youth Sailors 5th ILCA 6 203965 Ollie Hirst

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 38.09 0.00.00 1.0

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 39.16 0.01.07 2.5

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 41.21 0.01.10 2.5

Kyla Baxter Main Topper 20272 Covenham SC Y F 35.07 0.01.04 4.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 40.22 0.02.13 5.0

George Spence Main Topper 45735 Ripon SC J M 36.31 0.02.28 6.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 42.46 0.04.37 7.0

Alice Carter Main ILCA 6 196752 YDSC Y F 33.19 0.04.42 8.0

Martin Walker Main ILCA 6 213791 YDSC Y M 33.41 0.05.04 9.0

Joshua Wright & Tom Hoggett Main Feva XL 9 Otley / YDSC Y M 27.32 0.06.51 10.0

Oliver Robinson Main Topper 67 West Riding SC Y M 31.20 0.08.38 11.0

Euan Cook Main Topper 46393 West Riding SC Y M 47.14 0.13.11 12.0

Jamie Edmondson Main Topper 27218 YDSC/ Ripon SC J M 32.35 0.09.53 13.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M 45.21 0.15.13 14.0
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Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 35.08 0.12.26 15.0

Oscar Manning Main OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 43.31 0.16.13 16.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 46.16 0.17.39 17.0

Alex Edmondson Regatta RS Tera Sport TBA YDSC/Ripon SC J M 25.00 0.12.59 18.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F DNF  24.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 27.27 0.00.00 1.0

Kyla Baxter Main Topper 20272 Covenham SC Y F 33.20 0.00.40 2.0

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 28.02 0.00.35 3.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 29.41 0.00.46 4.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 30.04 0.02.37 5.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 30.23 0.02.56 6.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M 34.54 0.05.59 7.0

Alice Carter Main ILCA 6 196752 YDSC Y F 33.25 0.05.58 8.0

George Spence Main Topper 45735 Ripon SC J M 26.49 0.05.02 9.0

Martin Walker Main ILCA 6 213791 YDSC Y M 34.03 0.06.36 10.0

Euan Cook Main Topper 46393 West Riding SC Y M 28.43 0.06.56 11.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F 31.44 0.09.57 12.0

Jamie Edmondson Main Topper 27218 YDSC/ Ripon SC J M 31.56 0.10.09 13.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 32.43 0.10.56 14.0

Oscar Manning Main OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 21.33 0.08.27 15.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 33.17 0.14.59 16.0

Joshua Wright & Tom Hoggett Main Feva XL 9 Otley / YDSC Y M DNF  24.0

Oliver Robinson Main Topper 67 West Riding SC Y M DNF  24.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 42.55 0.00.00 1.0

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 43.37 0.00.42 2.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 46.11 0.00.59 3.0

Kyla Baxter Main Topper 20272 Covenham SC Y F 39.09 0.00.51 4.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 44.41 0.01.46 5.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 44.56 0.02.01 6.0

George Spence Main Topper 45735 Ripon SC J M 40.41 0.02.23 7.0

Martin Walker Main ILCA 6 213791 YDSC Y M 35.07 0.02.56 8.0

Alice Carter Main ILCA 6 196752 YDSC Y F 36.25 0.04.14 9.0

Euan Cook Main Topper 46393 West Riding SC Y M 44.08 0.05.50 10.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M 39.20 0.05.26 11.0

Joshua Wright & Tom Hoggett Main Feva XL 9 Otley / YDSC Y M 40.58 0.06.03 12.0

Oliver Robinson Main Topper 67 West Riding SC Y M 45.30 0.07.12 13.0

Jamie Edmondson Main Topper 27218 YDSC/ Ripon SC J M 45.55 0.07.37 14.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 39.32 0.07.21 15.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 47.34 0.09.16 16.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F 47.51 0.09.33 17.0

Oscar Manning Main OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 38.40 0.07.57 18.0

Ellie Napier Main Topper 5.3 32785 Ripon SC Y F 41.58 0.16.26 19.0

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Helm Name Division Class SailNo Club Youth/Junior M/F Elapsed BCE Points

Archie Burton Main ILCA 6 216402 Beaver SC Y M 31.47 0.00.00 1.0

Spirit Alderson Main ILCA 4 209061 Derwent Reservoir SC Y M 34.48 0.01.20 2.0

Tom Bates Main ILCA 6 215383 Ripon SC Y M 33.08 0.01.21 3.0

Ollie Hirst Main ILCA 6 203965 Scammonden Water SC Y M 33.39 0.01.52 4.0

George Spence Main Topper 45735 Ripon SC J M 40.48 0.02.59 5.0

Kyla Baxter Main Topper 20272 Covenham SC Y F 40.53 0.03.04 6.0

Liam Boyce Main ILCA 6 210212 Filey SC Y M 34.52 0.03.05 7.0

Martin Walker Main ILCA 6 213791 YDSC Y M 35.34 0.03.47 8.0

Alice Carter Main ILCA 6 196752 YDSC Y F 36.03 0.04.16 9.0

Euan Cook Main Topper 46393 West Riding SC Y M 28.41 0.03.28 10.0

Ella Brophy Main Topper 5.3 47860 Ripon SC Y F 29.26 0.04.13 11.0

Oliver Robinson Main Topper 67 West Riding SC Y M 29.57 0.04.44 12.0

Joshua Wright & Tom Hoggett Main Feva XL 9 Otley / YDSC Y M 41.34 0.07.06 13.0

Ethan Wild Main ILCA 4 214587 Ripon SC Y M 40.28 0.07.00 14.0

Oscar Manning Main OPTIMIST 5370 Ripon SC J M 36.43 0.06.23 15.0

Michael Napier Main ILCA 6 204061 Ripon SC Y M 38.58 0.07.11 16.0

Jamie Edmondson Main Topper 27218 YDSC/ Ripon SC J M 30.57 0.05.44 17.0

Lucy Cliffe Regatta Topper 5.3 42168 Otley SC Y F 32.14 0.07.01 18.0

Ellie Napier Main Topper 5.3 32785 Ripon SC Y F 36.4 0.10.51 19.0

Scoring codes used
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Code Description Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 24

DNF Started but did not finish 24

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.2 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

